

Special (POCSO) Case No - 206/2015
(CIS No.- 471/2015)

Order 31 date 13/12/2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All four accused persons on c/b are absent and represented through Ld. Lawyer u/s 317 CrPC.

Perused.Considered.Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No PW. No SR.

Thus the case is adjourned.

Fix on **(21.03.2023)** for evidence of CSW no. 1 and appearance.

Issue summon upon accordingly.

Dict. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court,Jalpaiguri