

Special (POCSO) Case No – 206/2015
(CIS No.- 471/2015)

Order 34 date 19/08/2023

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of (04) four accused persons on c/b, three of them file hazira.

Rest accused person namely Pushpajit Sharma is absent and represented through Ld. Lawyer u/s 317 CrPC.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is present with one witness who is discharged without being examined and further directed to remain before this Court on the date fixed.

Regular P.O is on leave. The case is adjourned.

Fix on **(09.10.2023)** for for further cross examination of V.G.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)